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1-Joannes Heinricus (John Henry) Wenstrup (30 May 1818-16 Jan 1890)
+Catarina Maria Brockmann (28 Oct 1822-22 Mar 1893)
. . . . . 2-Mary (Sister Mary Antonia) Wenstrup (1849-1925)
. . . . . 2-Elizabeth (Sister Mary Frances) Wenstrup (Aug 1851-1925)
. . . . . 2-Catarina (Sister Mary Johanna) Wenstrup (1854-1913)
. . . . . 2-Joseph Heinrich Wenstrup (1 Jan 1855-22 Feb 1929)
. . . . . +Rose Meyer (26 Aug 1857-27 Nov 1925)
. . . . . . . . . . 3-Joseph H. Wenstrup (Jul 1881-16 Nov 1949)
. . . . . . . . . . +Bess Shrimpton (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Elizabeth Wenstrup (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Frank Messman (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-James Wenstrup (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Eleanor (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-John James Wenstrup (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Karen Nangle (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sean Lawrence Wenstrup (13 Sep 1982-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Sally Anne Wenstrup (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Malkowski (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Marian Wenstrup (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Paul Doblehoff (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Robert S Wenstrup (28 Jul 1906-Apr 1984)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marge Greiwe (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert S Wenstrup  Jr. (3 Aug 1937-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Shiela Moloney (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Gretchen Wenstrup (12 Feb 1939-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Earl Schnellenberger (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Joseph Wenstrup (5 Mar 1947-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lois (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kristen Wenstrup (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Beth Wenstrup (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael Wenstrup (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-David Wenstrup (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Richard J Wenstrup (28 Jan 1923-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Justine Sweeney (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Daniel J Wenstrup (11 Apr 1948-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Linda Solomon (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jessica Wenstrup (8 Aug 1979-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Renee Wenstrup (21 Jan 1982-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Eric Wenstrup (11 Feb 1986-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Grant Wenstrup (12 Oct 1988-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Richard J Wenstrup  Jr. (6 Nov 1951-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Karen Christian (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Nathan Wenstrup (1 Feb 1983-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Peter Wenstrup (4 Aug 1986-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Madeline Wenstrup (15 Apr 1990-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jeffrey J Wenstrup (6 Mar 1953-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosemary Luckett (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Matthew Wenstrup (7 Nov 1996-)
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Laurie E Wenstrup (26 Jan 1955-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mason Tenaglia (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Thomas J Wenstrup (11 Dec 1961-5 Mar 1969)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-David J Wenstrup (15 May 1964-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kelly Smith (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Albert Wenstrup (Oct 1884-1949)

. . . . . . . . . . +Did Not Marry (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Marie Wenstrup (15 Feb 1886-)

. . . . . . . . . . +Bert Gilbert (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Leo Francis Wenstrup (11 Jun 1889-20 Jul 1968)

. . . . . . . . . . +Ida McLaughlin (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Leo Francis Wenstrup  Jr. (28 Mar 1918-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Jane Jameson (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mary Ann Wenstrup (11 May 1946-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Divorced (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jean Louise Wenstrup (23 Dec 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marriage Annulled (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Elizabeth Jane (20 Apr 1982-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-James Lee Wenstrup (26 Oct 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Vera L Cropper (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jeremy James Wenstrup (14 Nov 1976-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-James Lee Wenstrup  II (1 Nov 1989-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Margaret Jane Wenstrup (22 Mar 1953-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +George L Seibel  III (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-John Anthony Wenstrup (10 Apr 1954-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Linda A Kanter (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ryan Beth Wenstrup (25 Jun 1980-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Allison B Wenstrup (26 Feb-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Patricia Wenstrup (5 Nov 1955-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Nicholas James Wenstrup (2 Feb 1979-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Eugene David Wenstrup (17 Feb 1919-13 Apr 1919)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Ruth Marie Wenstrup (2 Mar 1920-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joe Allen (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-John J. (Jack) Wenstrup (1 Jan 1923-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marguerite Sperber (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kathleen Louise Wenstrup (18 Jul 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert Fife (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-John J. Wenstrup  Jr. (2 Jan 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sheryl Salcer (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-John Paul Wenstrup (18 Nov 1971-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jayson Robert Wenstrup (3 Feb 1975-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Paula Witte (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert A. Wenstrup (12 Apr 1952-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Claudia Stopel (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-James Robert Wenstrup (17 Dec 1984-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michael Lee Wenstrup (7 Apr 1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Anna Vassios (Divorced) (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kelly Marie Wenstrup (23 Oct 1989-)
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael John Wenstrup (6 Mar 1991-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Janeen Ann Wenstrup (4 Dec 1959-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marty Kooi (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Mary Helen Wenstrup (20 Jul 1926-12 Apr 2003)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas Bernard "Ben" Rabaut (14 Dec 1918-10 Oct 1992)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mary Maud Rabaut (22 Jan 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Diane Louise Rabaut (25 Feb 1948-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Patricia Ann "Pat" Rabaut (30 Oct 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John Robert Miller (29 Sep 1943-13 Nov 2002)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +William Alexander Konrad (11 Apr 1948-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mark Bernard Rabaut (3 May 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Stephen Thomas Rabaut (3 Feb 1954-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jeanne Marie Rabaut (10 Oct 1959-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Julie Marie Rabaut (6 May 1962-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Jean Louise Wenstrup (20 Mar 1927-1936)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Lois Ann Wenstrup (16 Jan 1928-1 Mar 2013)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John Stephen Vetter (11 Aug 1928-30 Mar 1982)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Janet Marie "Jan" Vetter (8 May 1954-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +David Bruce Cunningham (2 Jul 1983-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jennifer Chabri Cunningham (12 Nov 1984-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Daniel T Jones (27 Jun 1984-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Caleesta Danzelle Jones (3 Nov 2007-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Catherine Francis Cunningham (14 Apr 1986-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sean Richard Franklin (30 Nov 1988-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-David "Austin" Cunningham (5 May 1988-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Marilou Vetter (15 Apr 1953-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-John Stephen "Jack" Vetter (6 Feb 1956-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Daniel Christian Vetter (2 May 1959-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Regina Ann Vetter (16 May 1961-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Chabot (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Monica Vetter (21 May 1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Arms  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Bruce James Vetter (11 Jun 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Alma Wenstrup (Aug 1891-20 Jul 1954)

. . . . . . . . . . +Not Married (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Helen Wenstrup (24 Jan 1894-2 Apr 1988)

. . . . . . . . . . +Not Married (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Florence Wenstrup (Jun 1897-)

. . . . . . . . . . +Al Steinkamp (-)

. . . . . 2-John Henry Wenstrup  Jr. (4 Jan 1859-12 Apr 1933)

. . . . . +Mary A Messman (12 Apr 1862-26 May 1932)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Frank Joseph Wenstrup (29 Sep 1886-3 Apr 1946)

. . . . . . . . . . +Julia Marietta Hartke (1 Feb 1887-3 Jan 1971)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Julia Henrietta Wenstrup (10 Mar 1915-22 Jun 2001)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Merrrill Clinton Rouster (28 Mar 1912-14 Feb 2000)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Daniel Steven Rouster (11 Feb 1947-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Donna Duesing (2 Oct 1951-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-None (-)
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Elizabeth M Wenstrup (?) (8 Nov 1920-10 Apr 1987)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Louis Edwin Wenstrup (14 Apr 1923-26 Jan 2006)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jene (Jean) Marie Stratton (14 Apr 1927-2 Jun 1997)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Steven Allen Wenstrup (19 Oct 1948-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Carolyn Jane Wedding (11 May 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gretchen Ann Wenstrup (28 Jul 1973-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John David Zazycki (27 Nov 1972-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Liesl Wenstrup Zazycki (28 Feb 2001-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Sophia Wenstrup Zazycki (29 May 2003-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kalina Wenstrup Zazycki (24 Apr 2006-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kurt Andrew Wenstrup (29 Jun 1976-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Shannon Renee Brech (20 Oct 1978-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Marcella Caroline Wenstrup (17 Jan 2007-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Louis Steven Wenstrup (17 Jan 2007-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Susan Lynne Wenstrup (30 Dec 1950-21 Feb 2008)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alan J. Rothmeeler (6 Nov 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jill Suzanne Rothmeeler (17 Apr 1976-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Gayle Anne Rothmeeler (11 Jul 1978-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Andrew John Rothmeeler (7 Oct 1983-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Joyce Ann Wenstrup (23 Oct 1952-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Steven Alan Faller (1 Mar 1952-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Craig Nelson Faller (4 Jul 1975-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Melanie Drake (25 Jan 1979-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Troy Nicholas Faller (11 Dec 1976-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Molly Regina Ealy (5 Oct 1977-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Liam Nicholas Faller (7 Oct 20147-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Richard Louis Faller (25 Jun 1978-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Nicki Hoover Faller (19 May 1974-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Logan Nelson Faller (22 Jan 2012-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Isabella Breann Faller (23 Sep 2013-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-John Jay Wenstrup (29 Dec 1955-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Carol Anne Ottopal (26 Nov 1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Brian Michael Wenstrup (16 Oct 1978-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jessica Leigh Wenstrup (25 May 1982-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +George Herron (27 Jan 1978-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Abbey Road Herron (22 Nov 2011-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Jack Edward Herron (25 Mar 2014-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Matthew John Wenstrup (24 Jun 1985-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jamie White (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Mason Matthew Wenstrup (7 Dec 2010-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Easton Thomas Wenstrup (22 Jul 2016-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-James Jeffery Wenstrup (14 Dec 1960-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sharen Margo Smith (4 Apr 1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Rachel Erin Wenstrup (22 May 1991-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Natalie Anne Wenstrup (20 Feb 1997-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lori Ann Wenstrup (17 Mar 1971-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas Woodrow Huggins  III (12 Feb 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Madeline Marie Huggins (11 Dec 2003-)
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Thomas Woodrow Huggins  IV (27 Jan 2005-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Dorothy Mary Wenstrup (-15 Jul 1912)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Edwin Alphonse Wenstrup (21 Sep 1889-17 Dec 1946)

. . . . . . . . . . +Beatrice Anne Goebel (9 Sep 1890-13 Mar 1959)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-None (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Leona Wenstrup (20 Feb 1892-8 Sep 1979)

. . . . . . . . . . +William Joseph Tanner (1891-1962)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Elizabeth Agnes Tanner (16 Aug 1920-1981)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-William Henry Tanner (12 Aug 1923-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Jeanne Tanner (1929-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Rosemary Elizabeth Tanner (16 Sep 1918-24 Nov 1945)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Bertram Herman "Bert" Wenstrup (13 Apr 1895-3 Apr 1948)

. . . . . . . . . . +Helen Gallagher (13 May 1897-30 Sep 1980)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Jack Wenstrup (26 Nov 1921-9 Jul 2009)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Margaret Hobing (1927-2016)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ward Wenstrup (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jane (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Paul Wenstrup (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Brenda (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Mary Margaret "Peggy" Wenstrup (17 Sep 1923-5 Sep 1970)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +David Edwin Creager (16 Jun 1923-maybe Aug 1977)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Karen Creager (11 Feb 1949-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kolleen Creager (17 Oct 1950-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Steve Finch (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jennifer Finch (6 Oct 1983-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Klaye Creager (7 Oct 1952-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Larry Dupuy Lilly (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Clayton Lilly (30 Nov 1980-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Christa  (21 Aug 1981-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Meghan Lilly (14 Jul 1984-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ashish Khanna (9 Oct 1981-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Daksh Khanna (12 May 2019-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kelley Lilly (8 Jun 1987-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Brock Wamsley (5 Jun 1985-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ira Lilly (4 May 2014-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-David Thomas Creager (5 Aug 1955-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +McRoberts Susan (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-David Ryan Creager (16 Nov 1983-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kristen  (12 Sep 1985-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kenidi Creager (1 Sep 2007-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Clayton Creager (5 Nov 2008-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kait C Creager (7 Jan 1988-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Adam Repass (20 Nov 1989-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Addy Repass (16 Jan 2018-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kyndall Repass (28 Jul 2020-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kyle Creager (30 Oct 2017  (or 2020)-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosalie Ross (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mark Creager (27 Jan 1957-)
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kandy Creager (22 Jan 1958-)

. . . . . . . . . . +Dora Beatrice White  (30 Apr 1903-29 Jan 1968)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Patricia Wenstrup (19 Apr 1942-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Lelon "Mick" Sloan (24 Mar 1942-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michael Francis Sloan (14 Jun 1964-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kenneth Patrick Sloan (22 Jul 1967-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-David Robert Sloan (9 Jun 1970-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert Bryan Sloan (26 Aug 1973-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Mary Elizabeth "Betty" Wenstrup (26 Jan 1933-25 Dec 1976)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alfred Bornmann (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Lucien Henry Wenstrup (4 Jan 1900-3 Apr 1957)

. . . . . . . . . . +Mary Hawley (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Paul Henry Wenstrup (-7 Dec 1951)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rae  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Paul Wenstrup  Jr. (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Brenda (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Marian R Wenstrup (-1975)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John Kuhlman (-)

. . . . . 2-Frank J. Wenstrup (9 Sep 1863-2 Dec 1930)

. . . . . +Christine Cady (25 Dec 1873-1 May 1969)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Mary Loretto Wenstrup (11 Apr 1896-17 Nov 1982)

. . . . . . . . . . +Robert Tapke (-)

. . . . . . . . . . +Paul A O'Brien (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Albert Wenstrup (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Edward J (Ned) Wenstrup (16 Feb 1898-23 Nov 1946)

. . . . . . . . . . +Mary L Macklin (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Edward J (Ted) Wenstrup  Jr (13 Nov 1930-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Virginia Schulte (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Edward J (Ned) Wenstrup (5 Sep 1955-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mary Wenstrup (22 Oct 1956-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mark Casella (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Martha Wenstrup (22 Oct 1956-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Stephan Wenstrup (30 Jun 1959-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Anne Wenstrup (28 Mar 1963-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Keefe (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Thomas Wenstrup (25 Mar 1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Elizabeth "Bea" Wenstrup (10 Nov 1969-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Scott (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Frank John (Jack) Wenstrup (29 Mar 1932-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joan Carletti (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Cynthia Sue Wenstrup (24 Jun 1954-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Al Hazlewood (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Terri Lynn Wenstrup (7 Feb 1956-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Hinkley (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Brad Robert Wenstrup (17 Jun 1957-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jay Peter Wenstrup (22 Apr 1962-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Beth Foy (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sarah Wenstrup (6 Aug 1990-)
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lauren Wenstrup (15 Apr 1992-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Brian Robert Wenstrup (24 Apr 1997-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Amy Wenstrup (30 Dec 1967-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Casellini (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael Casellini (1 Jun 2005-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Catie Casellini (2008-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Carl D. Wenstrup (2 Aug 1901-Mar 1972)

. . . . . . . . . . +Lucille Cahill (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-H. Daniel Wenstrup (1934-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Eileen O'Brien (1934-2 Sep 2022)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Julie Wenstrup (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Brady (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Gary Wenstrup (1958-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Patrick Wenstrup (1961-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kevin Wenstrup (1964-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Katy Wenstrup (1965-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jungels (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Gregory Wenstrup (1970-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Barbara "Babs" Wenstrup (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas Kneer (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Teri Kneer (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Kay Wenstrup (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Urban Wenstrup (24 May 1903-Sep 1975)

. . . . . . . . . . +Betty Meldon (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-None Wenstrup (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Elenor Kathryn Wenstrup (29 May 1909-)

. . . . . . . . . . +Paul Herrlinger (-)

. . . . . . . . . . 3-Mary Flora Wenstrup (11 Sep 1910-17 Nov 1982)

. . . . . . . . . . +Robert Tapke (-)

Preparer:
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(?)
Elizabeth M Wenstrup (b. 1920) . . . 3

(DIVORCED)
Anna Vassios . . . 2

<NO SURNAME>
Arms . . . 3
Christa (b. 1981) . . . 5
Dora Beatrice White (b. 1903) . . . 6
Kristen (b. 1985) . . . 5
Rae . . . 6

ALLEN
Joe . . . 2

ANNULLED
Marriage . . . 2

BORNMANN
Alfred . . . 6

BRADY
 . . . 7

BRECH
Shannon Renee (b. 1978) . . . 4

BRENDA
 . . . 5–6

BROCKMANN
Catarina Maria (b. 1822) . . . 1

CADY
Christine (b. 1873) . . . 6

CAHILL
Lucille . . . 7

CARLETTI
Joan . . . 6

CASELLA
Mark . . . 6

CASELLINI
Catie (b. 2008) . . . 7
Michael . . . 7
Michael (b. 2005) . . . 7

CHABOT
 . . . 3

CHRISTIAN
Karen . . . 1

CREAGER
Clayton (b. 2008) . . . 5
David Edwin (b. 1923) . . . 5
David Ryan (b. 1983) . . . 5
David Thomas (b. 1955) . . . 5
Kait C (b. 1988) . . . 5
Kandy (b. 1958) . . . 5
Karen (b. 1949) . . . 5

Kenidi (b. 2007) . . . 5
Klaye (b. 1952) . . . 5
Kolleen (b. 1950) . . . 5
Kyle . . . 5
Mark (b. 1957) . . . 5

CROPPER
Vera L . . . 2

CUNNINGHAM
Catherine Francis (b. 1986) . . . 3
David (b. 1988) . . . 3
David Bruce (b. 1983) . . . 3
Jennifer Chabri (b. 1984) . . . 3

DIVORCED
 . . . 2

DOBLEHOFF
Paul . . . 1

DRAKE
Melanie (b. 1979) . . . 4

DUESING
Donna (b. 1951) . . . 3

EALY
Molly Regina (b. 1977) . . . 4

ELEANOR
 . . . 1

FALLER
Craig Nelson (b. 1975) . . . 4
Isabella Breann (b. 2013) . . . 4
Liam Nicholas . . . 4
Logan Nelson (b. 2012) . . . 4
Nicki Hoover (b. 1974) . . . 4
Richard Louis (b. 1978) . . . 4
Steven Alan (b. 1952) . . . 4
Troy Nicholas (b. 1976) . . . 4

FIFE
Robert . . . 2

FINCH
Jennifer (b. 1983) . . . 5
Steve . . . 5

FOY
Mary Beth . . . 6

FRANKLIN
Sean Richard (b. 1988) . . . 3

GALLAGHER
Helen (b. 1897) . . . 5

GILBERT
Bert . . . 2

GOEBEL
Beatrice Anne (b. 1890) . . . 5
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GREIWE
Marge . . . 1

HARTKE
Julia Marietta (b. 1887) . . . 3

HAWLEY
Mary . . . 6

HAZLEWOOD
Al . . . 6

HERRLINGER
Paul . . . 7

HERRON
Abbey Road (b. 2011) . . . 4
George (b. 1978) . . . 4
Jack Edward (b. 2014) . . . 4

HINKLEY
Michael . . . 6

HOBING
Margaret (b. 1927) . . . 5

HUGGINS
Madeline Marie (b. 2003) . . . 4
Thomas Woodrow  III (b. 1969) . . . 4
Thomas Woodrow  IV (b. 2005) . . . 4

JAMESON
Mary Jane . . . 2

JANE
 . . . 5
Elizabeth (b. 1982) . . . 2

JONES
Caleesta Danzelle (b. 2007) . . . 3
Daniel T (b. 1984) . . . 3

JUNGELS
 . . . 7

KANTER
Linda A . . . 2

KEEFE
 . . . 6

KHANNA
Ashish (b. 1981) . . . 5
Daksh (b. 2019) . . . 5

KNEER
Teri . . . 7
Thomas . . . 7

KONRAD
William Alexander (b. 1948) . . . 3

KOOI
Marty . . . 3

KUHLMAN
John . . . 6

LILLY
Clayton (b. 1980) . . . 5
Ira (b. 2014) . . . 5
Kelley (b. 1987) . . . 5
Larry Dupuy . . . 5
Meghan (b. 1984) . . . 5

LOIS
 . . . 1

LUCKETT
Rosemary . . . 1

MACKLIN
Mary L . . . 6

MALKOWSKI
 . . . 1

MARRIED
Not . . . 3

MARRY
Did Not . . . 2

MCLAUGHLIN
Ida . . . 2

MELDON
Betty . . . 7

MESSMAN
Frank . . . 1
Mary A (b. 1862) . . . 3

MEYER
Rose (b. 1857) . . . 1

MILLER
John Robert (b. 1943) . . . 3

MOLONEY
Shiela . . . 1

NANGLE
Karen . . . 1

NONE
 . . . 3, 5

O'BRIEN
Eileen (b. 1934) . . . 7
Paul A . . . 6

OTTOPAL
Carol Anne (b. 1957) . . . 4

RABAUT
Diane Louise (b. 1948) . . . 3
Jeanne Marie (b. 1959) . . . 3
Julie Marie (b. 1962) . . . 3
Mark Bernard (b. 1951) . . . 3
Mary Maud (b. 1947) . . . 3
Patricia Ann (b. 1949) . . . 3
Stephen Thomas (b. 1954) . . . 3
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Thomas Bernard (b. 1918) . . . 3
REPASS

Adam (b. 1989) . . . 5
Addy (b. 2018) . . . 5
Kyndall (b. 2020) . . . 5

ROSS
Rosalie . . . 5

ROTHMEELER
Alan J. (b. 1949) . . . 4
Andrew John (b. 1983) . . . 4
Gayle Anne (b. 1978) . . . 4
Jill Suzanne (b. 1976) . . . 4

ROUSTER
Daniel Steven (b. 1947) . . . 3
Merrrill Clinton (b. 1912) . . . 3

SALCER
Sheryl . . . 2

SCHNELLENBERGER
Earl . . . 1

SCHULTE
Virginia . . . 6

SCOTT
 . . . 6

SEIBEL
George L  III . . . 2

SHRIMPTON
Bess . . . 1

SLOAN
David Robert (b. 1970) . . . 6
Kenneth Patrick (b. 1967) . . . 6
Michael Francis (b. 1964) . . . 6
Michael Lelon (b. 1942) . . . 6
Robert Bryan (b. 1973) . . . 6

SMITH
Kelly . . . 2
Sharen Margo (b. 1963) . . . 4

SOLOMON
Linda . . . 1

SPERBER
Marguerite . . . 2

STEINKAMP
Al . . . 3

STOPEL
Claudia . . . 2

STRATTON
Jene (Jean) Marie (b. 1927) . . . 4

SUSAN
McRoberts . . . 5

SWEENEY
Justine . . . 1

TANNER
Elizabeth Agnes (b. 1920) . . . 5
Jeanne (b. 1929) . . . 5
Rosemary Elizabeth (b. 1918) . . . 5
William Henry (b. 1923) . . . 5
William Joseph (b. 1891) . . . 5

TAPKE
Robert . . . 6–7

TENAGLIA
Mason . . . 2

VETTER
Bruce James (b. 1965) . . . 3
Daniel Christian (b. 1959) . . . 3
Janet Marie (b. 1954) . . . 3
John Stephen (b. 1928) . . . 3
John Stephen (b. 1956) . . . 3
Marilou (b. 1953) . . . 3
Monica (b. 1963) . . . 3
Regina Ann (b. 1961) . . . 3

WAMSLEY
Brock (b. 1985) . . . 5

WEDDING
Carolyn Jane (b. 1949) . . . 4

WENSTRUP
Albert . . . 6
Albert (b. 1884) . . . 2
Allison B . . . 2
Alma (b. 1891) . . . 3
Amy (b. 1967) . . . 7
Anne (b. 1963) . . . 6
Barbara . . . 7
Bertram Herman (b. 1895) . . . 5
Beth . . . 1
Brad Robert (b. 1957) . . . 6
Brian Michael (b. 1978) . . . 4
Brian Robert (b. 1997) . . . 7
Carl D. (b. 1901) . . . 7
Catarina (Sister Mary Johanna) (b. 

1854) . . . 1
Cynthia Sue (b. 1954) . . . 6
Daniel J (b. 1948) . . . 1
David . . . 1
David J (b. 1964) . . . 2
Dorothy Mary . . . 5
Easton Thomas (b. 2016) . . . 4
Edward J (Ned) (b. 1898) . . . 6
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Edward J (Ned) (b. 1955) . . . 6
Edward J (Ted)  Jr (b. 1930) . . . 6
Edwin Alphonse (b. 1889) . . . 5
Elenor Kathryn (b. 1909) . . . 7
Elizabeth . . . 1
Elizabeth (b. 1969) . . . 6
Elizabeth (Sister Mary Frances) (b. 

1851) . . . 1
Eric (b. 1986) . . . 1
Eugene David (b. 1919) . . . 2
Florence (b. 1897) . . . 3
Frank J. (b. 1863) . . . 6
Frank John (Jack) (b. 1932) . . . 6
Frank Joseph (b. 1886) . . . 3
Gary (b. 1958) . . . 7
Grant (b. 1988) . . . 1
Gregory (b. 1970) . . . 7
Gretchen (b. 1939) . . . 1
Gretchen Ann (b. 1973) . . . 4
H. Daniel (b. 1934) . . . 7
Helen (b. 1894) . . . 3
Jack (b. 1921) . . . 5
James . . . 1
James Jeffery (b. 1960) . . . 4
James Lee  II (b. 1989) . . . 2
James Lee (b. 1949) . . . 2
James Robert (b. 1984) . . . 2
Janeen Ann (b. 1959) . . . 3
Jay Peter (b. 1962) . . . 6
Jayson Robert (b. 1975) . . . 2
Jean Louise (b. 1927) . . . 3
Jean Louise (b. 1947) . . . 2
Jeffrey J (b. 1953) . . . 1
Jeremy James (b. 1976) . . . 2
Jessica (b. 1979) . . . 1
Jessica Leigh (b. 1982) . . . 4
Joannes Heinricus (John Henry) (b. 

1818) . . . 1
John Anthony (b. 1954) . . . 2
John Henry  Jr. (b. 1859) . . . 3
John J.  Jr. (b. 1949) . . . 2
John J. (Jack) (b. 1923) . . . 2
John James . . . 1
John Jay (b. 1955) . . . 4
John Paul (b. 1971) . . . 2
Joseph (b. 1947) . . . 1
Joseph H. (b. 1881) . . . 1
Joseph Heinrich (b. 1855) . . . 1

Joyce Ann (b. 1952) . . . 4
Julia Henrietta (b. 1915) . . . 3
Julie . . . 7
Kathleen Louise (b. 1947) . . . 2
Katy (b. 1965) . . . 7
Kay . . . 7
Kelly Marie (b. 1989) . . . 2
Kevin (b. 1964) . . . 7
Kristen . . . 1
Kurt Andrew (b. 1976) . . . 4
Lauren (b. 1992) . . . 6
Laurie E (b. 1955) . . . 1
Leo Francis  Jr. (b. 1918) . . . 2
Leo Francis (b. 1889) . . . 2
Leona (b. 1892) . . . 5
Lois Ann (b. 1928) . . . 3
Lori Ann (b. 1971) . . . 4
Louis Edwin (b. 1923) . . . 4
Louis Steven (b. 2007) . . . 4
Lucien Henry (b. 1900) . . . 6
Madeline (b. 1990) . . . 1
Marcella Caroline (b. 2007) . . . 4
Margaret Jane (b. 1953) . . . 2
Marian . . . 1
Marian R . . . 6
Marie (b. 1886) . . . 2
Martha (b. 1956) . . . 6
Mary (b. 1956) . . . 6
Mary (Sister Mary Antonia) (b. 1849) 

. . . 1
Mary Ann (b. 1946) . . . 2
Mary Elizabeth (b. 1933) . . . 6
Mary Flora (b. 1910) . . . 7
Mary Helen (b. 1926) . . . 3
Mary Loretto (b. 1896) . . . 6
Mary Margaret (b. 1923) . . . 5
Mason Matthew (b. 2010) . . . 4
Matthew (b. 1996) . . . 1
Matthew John (b. 1985) . . . 4
Michael . . . 1
Michael John (b. 1991) . . . 2
Michael Lee (b. 1957) . . . 2
Natalie Anne (b. 1997) . . . 4
Nathan (b. 1983) . . . 1
Nicholas James (b. 1979) . . . 2
None . . . 7
Patricia (b. 1942) . . . 6
Patricia (b. 1955) . . . 2
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Patrick (b. 1961) . . . 7
Paul . . . 5
Paul  Jr. . . . 6
Paul Henry . . . 6
Peter (b. 1986) . . . 1
Rachel Erin (b. 1991) . . . 4
Renee (b. 1982) . . . 1
Richard J  Jr. (b. 1951) . . . 1
Richard J (b. 1923) . . . 1
Robert A. (b. 1952) . . . 2
Robert S  Jr. (b. 1937) . . . 1
Robert S (b. 1906) . . . 1
Ruth Marie (b. 1920) . . . 2
Ryan Beth (b. 1980) . . . 2
Sally Anne . . . 1
Sarah (b. 1990) . . . 6
Sean Lawrence (b. 1982) . . . 1
Stephan (b. 1959) . . . 6
Steven Allen (b. 1948) . . . 4
Susan Lynne (b. 1950) . . . 4
Terri Lynn (b. 1956) . . . 6
Thomas (b. 1965) . . . 6
Thomas J (b. 1961) . . . 2
Urban (b. 1903) . . . 7
Ward . . . 5

WHITE
Jamie . . . 4

WITTE
Paula . . . 2

ZAZYCKI
John David (b. 1972) . . . 4
Kalina Wenstrup (b. 2006) . . . 4
Liesl Wenstrup (b. 2001) . . . 4
Sophia Wenstrup (b. 2003) . . . 4


